
Sepulchrines, Liège

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LS101 Susan Hawley Mary of the 
Conception

1642 1706

LS031 Frances Cary Francis of St 
Ignatius

1643 1659

LS032 Jane Cary Helena of the 
Cross

1644 1699

LS049 Elizabeth Collinges Elizabeth Dorothy 
Josaphine of Jesus

1645 1649

LS056 Jane Damanet Francis of St 
Alexis

1645 1685

LS089 Jane Greene Paula of the 
Passion

1645 1709

LS233 Anne Mary Vanbuel Mary Constantia 
of the Holy 
Sepulchre

1645 1656

LS171 Anne Barbe Plenevaux Anne Francis of 
the Seraphins

1646 1680

LS242 Margueritte Winand Marguerite of the 
Assumption

1647 1684

LS039 Elizabeth Chichester Aloysia of the 
Presentation

1648 1691

LS151 Frances Nandyke Francis of  St 
James

1648 1693

LS057 Elizabeth Daniell Flavia of St Joseph 1649 1669

LS115 Barbare Houthem Agnis of St Clare 1649 1715

LS134 Jane Liverloz Jane of St Austine 1649 1656

LS021 Petronille Bonhiver Petronille of St 
Blandina

1650 1695

LS058 Dorothy Daniell Dorothy Domitilla 
of Annunciation

1650 1719

LS106 Anne Hildestly Anne Margaret of 
Blessed Trinity

1650 1691

LS109 Mary Hildestly Mary Catherine of 
the Visitation

1650 1693

LS200 Anne Simmions Anne Josephine of 
Jesus

1650 1670

LS201 Mary Simmions Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1650 1684

LS176 Elizabeth Preston 1651 1651

LS177 Margaret Preston Margaret of the 
Angell Guardian

1651 1699

LS069 Anne Downes Anne Mary of St 
Sophia

1652 1709
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LS076 Mary Foster Mary Anne 1652 1653

LS110 Susanna Hildestly Magdaline of the 
Transfiguration

1652 1670

LS208 Anne Stanford Anne Tecla of the 
Assumption

1652 1654

LS077 Margaret Monica Foster Catherine of St 
Austine

1653 1711

LS108 Catherine Hildestly Catherine of St 
Teresa

1653 1698

LS121 Constantia Hyde Mary Constancia 
of St Christine

1653 1701

LS084 Margrett Goffin Mary of St Martha 1655 1667

LS138 Frances Markham Anne of St Francis 1655 1685

LS166 Gertrude Persall Gertrude of St 
Cicilia

1655 1655

LS238 Anne Webb Anne of St Monica 1656 1711

LS085 Mary Goodyeare Mary of St Teresa 1657 1713

LS066 Helen Dolman Helena Marina 1659 1722

LS033 Cecilia Cary Mary of the 
Conception

1660 1680

LS133 Elizabeth Le Vrai Elizabeth 
Constantia

1660 1710

LS140 Mary Mathews Mary 1660 1666

LS029 Mary Smyth Mary Joseph 1661 1674

LS189 Jone Selby Elizabeth Gertrude 1663 1716

LS046 Mary Cockes Marie Anna 1664 1714

LS160 Elizabeth Parr Elizabeth 1664 1713

LS047 Judith Cockes Judith Tecla 1665 1685

GP303 Trevor Hanmer Teresa Clare of 
Jesus

1667 1670

LS150 Helen Myles Hellene 1667 1702

LS202 Ursula Skilton Francis Joseph 1667 1687

GP302 Elizabeth Warner Mary Clare 1667 1681

LS086 Anne Elizabeth Grant Elizabeth 1668 1701

LS048 Anna Collard Anne of the Holy 
Ghost

1670 1699

LS098 Lucy Harris Mary Lucy 1670 1692

LS008 Gertrude Aston Mary Gertrude of 
the Annunciation

1672 1682

LS055 Lowis Isabell d'Alengenne Cecilia 1673

LS054 Anne Cuffaude Bonaventure 1675 1684

LS114 Beatrice Horne Martha 1676 1691
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LS156 Phoebe Palmer Hennerita 1677 1741

LS196 Elizabeth Shelley Mary Susan 1677 1681

LS178 Mary Preston Winefrid 1678 1716

LS197 Christina Shelley Mary Magdaline 1678 1679

LS107 Frances Hildestly Francis Mary 
Magdalene

1681 1693

LS149 Tabitha Mullin Mary Agnes 1681 1694

LS019 Helen Billings Helen Ignatius 1683 1729

LS059 Anne Darrell Mary Joseph 1683 1702

LS009 Elizabeth Ayray Victoria 1684 1705

LS180 Elisabeth Reade Anastasia 1684 1730

LS122 Anne Hyde Anne of St 
Barbara

1685 1732

LS222 Mary Tateman Bernard 1686 1709

LS022 Agnes Brabant Agnes 1687 1737

LS146 Anne Moody Mary 1687 1729

LS231 Margueritt Turberville Margarit of St 
Ignatious

1689 1717

LS082 Anne Gerard Anne Francis 
Xaverious

1690 1734

LS060 Mary Catherine Rouveroit de Mary Susan 1690 1739

LS093 Anne Hague Anne Frances 1692 1701

LS103 Elizabeth Heath Elizabeth Clare 1694 1714

LS182 Anne Revell Magdalen 1695 1749

LS010 Alice Baker Martha 1697 1717

LS011 Mary Bayley Mary Veronica 1702 1756

LS198 Sarah Anne Shippen Anne Alouzia 1702 1767

LS025 Margaret Burnett Francia Borgia 1703 1777

LS075 Mary Ford Frances 1704 1728

LS199 Ursula Silvester Ursula 1706 1731

LS123 Ann Ingleby Mary Joseph 1707 1764

LS035 Elizabeth Caryll Victoria 1708 1758

LS203 Mary Smith Mary Lucy 1709 1710

LS163 Mary Percy Christina 1710 1749

LS141 Elizabeth Mawds Helen 1711 1741

LS164 Ann Perkins Anne Teresa 1711 1735

LS167 Bridget Petre Mary Bridget 1711 1739

LS234 Anne Waldegrave Mechtilda 1711 1739

LS118 Anne Huddleston Anne Justina 1714 1754

LS067 Anne Dormer Mary Austin 1715 1764
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LS087 Elizabeth Green Mary Cleophe 1715 1766

LS168 Penelope Petre Mary Stanislaus 1715 1717

LS204 Helen Smith Mary Lucy 1718 1722

LS232 Mary Turville Mary Clare 1718 1719

LS071 Catherine Estienne Catherine Teresa 1719 1772

LS088 Catharine Green Delphina 1719 1763

LS184 Anne Roland Anne Mary 1720 1755

LS225 Frances Tildesley Marina 1720 1752

LS065 Mary Diggs Stanislaus 1722 1757

LS153 Winefride Nelson Susan 1722 1747

LS243 Anne Winckley Clementina 1722 1738

LS244 Mary Winckley Constantia 1722 1739

LS245 Jane Withenbury Mary Xaveria 1723 1775

LS161 Mary Parr Mather Winifred 1724 1762

LS017 Helen Billinge Winefrid 1726 1743

LS018 Margaret Billinge Monica 1726 1747

LS030 Margaret Cartwright Alexia 1726 1740

LS169 Mary Petre Mary Agnes 1726 1741

LS210 Catharine Stourton Mary Angela 1726 1777

LS170 Winefride Petre Mary Clare 1728 1735

LS043 Anne Clough Paula 1729 1754

LS016 Frances Biddulph Mary Ignatia 1730 1744

LS211 Elizabeth Stourton Mary Sales 1730 1741

LS099 Rebecca Harvey Mary Teresa 1731 1739

LS185 Mary Catherine Roland Mary Frances 1732 1775

LS187 Alice Rosen Mary 1732 1791

LS090 Elizabeth Ursula Hackings Ursula 1741 1757

LS219 Elizabeth Tanckred Mary Frances 
James

1741 1784

LS005 Mary Arrowsmith Mary Claire 1742 1767

LS148 Mary Moss Mary Ann 1742 1763

LS227 Mary Trant Mary Agnes 1743 1755

LS062 Helen Dennett Mary Teresa 1744 1794

LS172 Elizabeth Plowden Mary Bernard of 
the Doulours of 
our Blessed Lady

1748 1787

LS061 Mary Dennett Christina of the 
Sacred Heart

1749 1781

LS044 Elizabeth Clough Mary Xaveria 1750 1790

LS152 Mary Nandyke Clementina 1750 1793
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LS224 Margrett Winefrid Thornborowghe Winefride 1751 1785

LS220 Barbara Tancred Mary Regis 1754 1761

LS218 Elizabeth Talbot Mary Hellen 
Aloysia

1756 1808

LS027 Ann Butler Mary Ignatia 1757 1776

LS045 Bridget Clough Mary Aloysia 1758 1816

LS051 Sibbille Croft Mary Monica 1758 1788

OB111 Rachel Semmes Mary Xaveria 1758 1789

LS173 Mary Plowden Mary Stanislaus 1760

LS028 Teresa Butler Mary Agnes 1761 1778

LS012 Catherine Berington Mary Benedict 1763 1786

LS091 Martha Hagan Mary Jane Regis 1764 1791

LS013 Bridget Berington Mary Stanislaus 1767 1774

LS036 Bridget Champney Mary Magdalen 
Aloysia

1767 1812

LS239 Bridget Westby Mary Austin 1767 1786

LS079 Elizabeth Fullwood Mary Paul of the 
Sacred heart of 
Jesus

1768 1813

LS181 Elizabeth Reeks Mary Martha 1768 1805

LS193 Clare Semmes Mary Ursula 1768 1820

LS191 Martha Semmes Mary Rose 1768 1768

LS212 Charlotte Stourton Mary Anne 1768 1775

LS246 Ann Wright Mary Aloysia 
Joseph

1768 1819

LS205 Elizabeth Smith Mary Joseph of 
the Holy Cross

1769 1811

LS237 Bridget Webbe Ann Xaveria 1769 1801

LS092 Elizabeth Hagan Mary Longina 1770 1778

LS111 Margueritte Hill Mary Michael 1770 1771

LS186 Winefred Roper Mary Constantia 1770 1796

LS068 Ann Dougherty Mary Bridget of 
the Holy Cross

1771 1789

LS228 Sarah Trant Mary Christina 1771 1811

LS014 Frances Berington Mary Chantal 1772 1774

LS145 Elizabeth Merrick Mary Lucy 1772 1779

LS165 Catherine Perrin Mary Rose 1772 1832

LS195 Margaret Sharples Mary Felix Joseph 1772 1783

LS206 Mary Smith Mary Berchman of 
the Passion

1772 1827

LS209 Elizabeth Stevenson Mary Gonzaga 1772 1800
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Ignatia

LS127 Mary Kennard Ann Teresa 1773 1784

LS136 Mary Lynch Mary Joseph 
Gertrude

1773 1797

LS024 Mary Burke Francis Xaveria 1774 1783

LS038 Elizabeth Charnley Mary Clare 1774 1779

LS131 Catherine Laurenson Mary Agatha 1774 1834

LS179 Elizabeth Price Mary Cicily 1774 1838

LS117 Elizabeth Howse Francis Borgia 1776 1782

LS194 Mary Seymore Mary Loyola 1776 1803

LS050 Mary Corcoran Mary Felicitas of 
the Passion

1777 1787

LS116 Susanna Howard Mary Frances 1777 1813

LS135 Ann Lynch Mary Regis 1777 1783

LS154 Elizabeth Norris Mary Catherine 1777 1831

LS215 Elizabeth Stutter Mary Baptist of 
the Holy Cross

1778 1807

LS063 Elizabeth Dennett Mary Ignatia of 
the Sacred Hearts 
of Jesus, Mary J

1779 1825

LS174 Mary Elisabeth Poisman Mary Alexius of 
the Passion

1780 1803

LS064 Margaret Dennett Mary Stanislaus of 
the Sacred Hearts 
of Jesus Mary

1783 1816

LS072 Winifrid Evans Mary Clare of the 
Sacred Heart

1783 1799

LS094 Ann Hales Mary Christina 
Juliana of the 
Blessed Sacrament

1783 1811

LS139 Mary Marshall Mary Cleophy 1783 1799

LS214 Elisabeth Straffen Mary Ann Xaveria 
of the Dolors of 
Our Lady

1783 1837

LS247 Harriet Sanguine Teresa Augustine 1785

LS229 Sarah Trant Frances Xaveria of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus Mary 

1785 1807

LS112 Frances Hill Mary Angela 
Aloysia of the 
Passion

1786 1842

LS142 Ann McEvoy Aloysia Stanislaus 1786 1836

LS143 Bridget Meade Mary Mechtilda 1786 1793

LS226 Elizabeth Trant Benedict Joseph of 1787 1797
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the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus, Mary

LS102 Mary Head Mary Anne of the 
Sacred Hearts of 
Jesus Mary &

1788 1837

LS157 Ailce Parkenson Mary Lucy of the 
Holy Family

1788 1843

LS158 Ann Parkenson Mary Salomy of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus

1788 1832

LS040 Catherine Chichester Mary Joseph Sales 
of the Doulours of 
our Blessed L

1790 1791

LS083 Elizabeth 
Winifride

Gerard Mary Regis of the 
Infant Jesus

1790 1843

LS183 Julia Reynolds Mary Teresa 
Chantal of the 
Blessed Sacrament

1790 1842

LS003 Barbara Archdeacon Mary Aloysia of 
the Sacred Passion

1792 1833

LS004 Elizabeth Archdeacon Mary Augustin of 
the Divine 
Providence

1792 1849

LS074 Harriet Fermor Mary Teresa 
Joseph of the 
Sacred Hearts

1792 1806

LS041 Ann Clifford Mary Aloysia 
Austin

1793 1844

LS052 Margaret Cross Mary Francis 
Borgia of the 
Passion

1793 1820

LS053 Mary Cross Mary Xaveria of 
the Sacred Hearts

1793 1804

LS042 Charlotte Clifford Mary Ann Teresa 
of the Divine 
Providence

1795 1800

LS070 Emilia Dufrene Mary Barbara of 
the Immaculate 
Conception

1798 1799

LS132 Mary Laurenson Mary Sales of the 
Sacred Hearts of 
Jesus, Mary, Jo

1798 1848

LS023 Mary Brown Mary Agnes 1799 1862

LS080 Mary Gandolfy Mary Mechtilda 
Aloysia of the 
Immaculate 
Conceptio

1799 1834

LS097 Mary Hargitt Mary Magdalen of 1799 1800
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the Holy Family

LS001 Elizabeth Acton Elizabeth of the 
Incarnation

LS002 Mary Alder Mary Francis de 
Sales of the Hearts 
of Jesus Mary 

LS006 Lucie Adrienne Askin Mary Anne Teresa 1767

LS015 Jane Bertho Jane of the 
Nativity

1702

LS020 Mrs Binks

LS249 Mrs Biron

LS026 N Busby

LS034 Anne Caryll Teresa 1718

LS037 Mary Champney

BA237 Sally Farrill Mary Xaveria

LS081 Anne Gerard

LS096 Mary Hansby

LS250 Mrs Hastins

LS104 Mrs Hildesley

LS113 Mary Holland Mary of the 
Blessed Lady and 
St Joseph

LS119 Winifride Hunt

LS120 Mrs Hunter

LS124 Eliza Ireland Joseph Claire

LS125 Maria Ireland

LS126 Winifred Ireland

LS128 Mary Killingbeck

LS129 Catherine Kingsley

LS130 Latre

LS137 Anne Lyvel

LS144 Mary Meade Mary Agnes 
Joseph

1785

LS147 Dorothy Moody

LS155 Margaret Oram

LS159 Ann Parker

LS162 Mary Pening

LS175 Mary Powell John Mary Anna 
Joseph

LS192 Mary Ann Semmes Mary Constancia 1767

LS248 Teresa Semmes Frances Regis 1769
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LS190 Ursula Semmes

LS207 Alix Stafford Francis Xaverious 1684

LS213 Catherine Stourton Mary Agatha of 
the Immaculate 
Conception

1768

LS216 Diana Sympson Mary Stanislaus of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus

LS217 Catherine Talbot

LS221 Helen Tarleton Mary Hellen

LS223 Mary Tempest Mary Joseph

LS230 Cecilia Turberville Barbara Francis

LS236 Mary Watts Mary Victoria

LS240 Wharton
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LS049 Elizabeth Collinges Elizabeth Dorothy 
Josaphine of Jesus

1645 1649

LS176 Elizabeth Preston 1651 1651

LS076 Mary Foster Mary Anne 1652 1653

LS208 Anne Stanford Anne Tecla of the 
Assumption

1652 1654

LS166 Gertrude Persall Gertrude of St 
Cicilia

1655 1655

LS134 Jane Liverloz Jane of St Austine 1649 1656

LS233 Anne Mary Vanbuel Mary Constantia 
of the Holy 
Sepulchre

1645 1656

LS031 Frances Cary Francis of St 
Ignatius

1643 1659

LS140 Mary Mathews Mary 1660 1666

LS084 Margrett Goffin Mary of St Martha 1655 1667

LS057 Elizabeth Daniell Flavia of St Joseph 1649 1669

GP303 Trevor Hanmer Teresa Clare of 
Jesus

1667 1670

LS110 Susanna Hildestly Magdaline of the 
Transfiguration

1652 1670

LS200 Anne Simmions Anne Josephine of 
Jesus

1650 1670

LS029 Mary Smyth Mary Joseph 1661 1674

LS197 Christina Shelley Mary Magdaline 1678 1679

LS033 Cecilia Cary Mary of the 
Conception

1660 1680

LS171 Anne Barbe Plenevaux Anne Francis of 
the Seraphins

1646 1680

LS196 Elizabeth Shelley Mary Susan 1677 1681

GP302 Elizabeth Warner Mary Clare 1667 1681

LS008 Gertrude Aston Mary Gertrude of 
the Annunciation

1672 1682

LS054 Anne Cuffaude Bonaventure 1675 1684

LS201 Mary Simmions Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1650 1684

LS207 Alix Stafford Francis Xaverious 1684

LS242 Margueritte Winand Marguerite of the 
Assumption

1647 1684

LS047 Judith Cockes Judith Tecla 1665 1685
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LS056 Jane Damanet Francis of St 
Alexis

1645 1685

LS138 Frances Markham Anne of St Francis 1655 1685

LS202 Ursula Skilton Francis Joseph 1667 1687

LS039 Elizabeth Chichester Aloysia of the 
Presentation

1648 1691

LS106 Anne Hildestly Anne Margaret of 
Blessed Trinity

1650 1691

LS114 Beatrice Horne Martha 1676 1691

LS098 Lucy Harris Mary Lucy 1670 1692

LS107 Frances Hildestly Francis Mary 
Magdalene

1681 1693

LS109 Mary Hildestly Mary Catherine of 
the Visitation

1650 1693

LS151 Frances Nandyke Francis of  St 
James

1648 1693

LS149 Tabitha Mullin Mary Agnes 1681 1694

LS021 Petronille Bonhiver Petronille of St 
Blandina

1650 1695

LS108 Catherine Hildestly Catherine of St 
Teresa

1653 1698

LS032 Jane Cary Helena of the 
Cross

1644 1699

LS048 Anna Collard Anne of the Holy 
Ghost

1670 1699

LS177 Margaret Preston Margaret of the 
Angell Guardian

1651 1699

LS086 Anne Elizabeth Grant Elizabeth 1668 1701

LS093 Anne Hague Anne Frances 1692 1701

LS121 Constantia Hyde Mary Constancia 
of St Christine

1653 1701

LS015 Jane Bertho Jane of the 
Nativity

1702

LS059 Anne Darrell Mary Joseph 1683 1702

LS150 Helen Myles Hellene 1667 1702

LS009 Elizabeth Ayray Victoria 1684 1705

LS101 Susan Hawley Mary of the 
Conception

1642 1706

LS069 Anne Downes Anne Mary of St 
Sophia

1652 1709

LS089 Jane Greene Paula of the 
Passion

1645 1709

LS222 Mary Tateman Bernard 1686 1709
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LS133 Elizabeth Le Vrai Elizabeth 
Constantia

1660 1710

LS203 Mary Smith Mary Lucy 1709 1710

LS077 Margaret Monica Foster Catherine of St 
Austine

1653 1711

LS238 Anne Webb Anne of St Monica 1656 1711

LS085 Mary Goodyeare Mary of St Teresa 1657 1713

LS160 Elizabeth Parr Elizabeth 1664 1713

LS046 Mary Cockes Marie Anna 1664 1714

LS103 Elizabeth Heath Elizabeth Clare 1694 1714

LS115 Barbare Houthem Agnis of St Clare 1649 1715

LS178 Mary Preston Winefrid 1678 1716

LS189 Jone Selby Elizabeth Gertrude 1663 1716

LS010 Alice Baker Martha 1697 1717

LS168 Penelope Petre Mary Stanislaus 1715 1717

LS231 Margueritt Turberville Margarit of St 
Ignatious

1689 1717

LS034 Anne Caryll Teresa 1718

LS058 Dorothy Daniell Dorothy Domitilla 
of Annunciation

1650 1719

LS232 Mary Turville Mary Clare 1718 1719

LS066 Helen Dolman Helena Marina 1659 1722

LS204 Helen Smith Mary Lucy 1718 1722

LS075 Mary Ford Frances 1704 1728

LS019 Helen Billings Helen Ignatius 1683 1729

LS146 Anne Moody Mary 1687 1729

LS180 Elisabeth Reade Anastasia 1684 1730

LS199 Ursula Silvester Ursula 1706 1731

LS122 Anne Hyde Anne of St 
Barbara

1685 1732

LS082 Anne Gerard Anne Francis 
Xaverious

1690 1734

LS164 Ann Perkins Anne Teresa 1711 1735

LS170 Winefride Petre Mary Clare 1728 1735

LS022 Agnes Brabant Agnes 1687 1737

LS243 Anne Winckley Clementina 1722 1738

LS099 Rebecca Harvey Mary Teresa 1731 1739

LS167 Bridget Petre Mary Bridget 1711 1739

LS060 Mary Catherine Rouveroit de Mary Susan 1690 1739

LS234 Anne Waldegrave Mechtilda 1711 1739
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LS244 Mary Winckley Constantia 1722 1739

LS030 Margaret Cartwright Alexia 1726 1740

LS141 Elizabeth Mawds Helen 1711 1741

LS156 Phoebe Palmer Hennerita 1677 1741

LS169 Mary Petre Mary Agnes 1726 1741

LS211 Elizabeth Stourton Mary Sales 1730 1741

LS017 Helen Billinge Winefrid 1726 1743

LS016 Frances Biddulph Mary Ignatia 1730 1744

LS018 Margaret Billinge Monica 1726 1747

LS153 Winefride Nelson Susan 1722 1747

LS163 Mary Percy Christina 1710 1749

LS182 Anne Revell Magdalen 1695 1749

LS225 Frances Tildesley Marina 1720 1752

LS043 Anne Clough Paula 1729 1754

LS118 Anne Huddleston Anne Justina 1714 1754

LS184 Anne Roland Anne Mary 1720 1755

LS227 Mary Trant Mary Agnes 1743 1755

LS011 Mary Bayley Mary Veronica 1702 1756

LS065 Mary Diggs Stanislaus 1722 1757

LS090 Elizabeth Ursula Hackings Ursula 1741 1757

LS035 Elizabeth Caryll Victoria 1708 1758

LS220 Barbara Tancred Mary Regis 1754 1761

LS161 Mary Parr Mather Winifred 1724 1762

LS088 Catharine Green Delphina 1719 1763

LS148 Mary Moss Mary Ann 1742 1763

LS067 Anne Dormer Mary Austin 1715 1764

LS123 Ann Ingleby Mary Joseph 1707 1764

LS087 Elizabeth Green Mary Cleophe 1715 1766

LS005 Mary Arrowsmith Mary Claire 1742 1767

LS006 Lucie Adrienne Askin Mary Anne Teresa 1767

LS192 Mary Ann Semmes Mary Constancia 1767

LS198 Sarah Anne Shippen Anne Alouzia 1702 1767

LS191 Martha Semmes Mary Rose 1768 1768

LS213 Catherine Stourton Mary Agatha of 
the Immaculate 
Conception

1768

LS248 Teresa Semmes Frances Regis 1769

LS111 Margueritte Hill Mary Michael 1770 1771

LS071 Catherine Estienne Catherine Teresa 1719 1772
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LS013 Bridget Berington Mary Stanislaus 1767 1774

LS014 Frances Berington Mary Chantal 1772 1774

LS185 Mary Catherine Roland Mary Frances 1732 1775

LS212 Charlotte Stourton Mary Anne 1768 1775

LS245 Jane Withenbury Mary Xaveria 1723 1775

LS027 Ann Butler Mary Ignatia 1757 1776

LS025 Margaret Burnett Francia Borgia 1703 1777

LS210 Catharine Stourton Mary Angela 1726 1777

LS028 Teresa Butler Mary Agnes 1761 1778

LS092 Elizabeth Hagan Mary Longina 1770 1778

LS038 Elizabeth Charnley Mary Clare 1774 1779

LS145 Elizabeth Merrick Mary Lucy 1772 1779

LS061 Mary Dennett Christina of the 
Sacred Heart

1749 1781

LS117 Elizabeth Howse Francis Borgia 1776 1782

LS024 Mary Burke Francis Xaveria 1774 1783

LS135 Ann Lynch Mary Regis 1777 1783

LS195 Margaret Sharples Mary Felix Joseph 1772 1783

LS127 Mary Kennard Ann Teresa 1773 1784

LS219 Elizabeth Tanckred Mary Frances 
James

1741 1784

LS144 Mary Meade Mary Agnes 
Joseph

1785

LS224 Margrett Winefrid Thornborowghe Winefride 1751 1785

LS012 Catherine Berington Mary Benedict 1763 1786

LS239 Bridget Westby Mary Austin 1767 1786

LS050 Mary Corcoran Mary Felicitas of 
the Passion

1777 1787

LS172 Elizabeth Plowden Mary Bernard of 
the Doulours of 
our Blessed Lady

1748 1787

LS051 Sibbille Croft Mary Monica 1758 1788

LS068 Ann Dougherty Mary Bridget of 
the Holy Cross

1771 1789

OB111 Rachel Semmes Mary Xaveria 1758 1789

LS044 Elizabeth Clough Mary Xaveria 1750 1790

LS040 Catherine Chichester Mary Joseph Sales 
of the Doulours of 
our Blessed L

1790 1791

LS091 Martha Hagan Mary Jane Regis 1764 1791

LS187 Alice Rosen Mary 1732 1791
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LS143 Bridget Meade Mary Mechtilda 1786 1793

LS152 Mary Nandyke Clementina 1750 1793

LS062 Helen Dennett Mary Teresa 1744 1794

LS186 Winefred Roper Mary Constantia 1770 1796

LS136 Mary Lynch Mary Joseph 
Gertrude

1773 1797

LS226 Elizabeth Trant Benedict Joseph of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus, Mary

1787 1797

LS070 Emilia Dufrene Mary Barbara of 
the Immaculate 
Conception

1798 1799

LS072 Winifrid Evans Mary Clare of the 
Sacred Heart

1783 1799

LS139 Mary Marshall Mary Cleophy 1783 1799

LS042 Charlotte Clifford Mary Ann Teresa 
of the Divine 
Providence

1795 1800

LS097 Mary Hargitt Mary Magdalen of 
the Holy Family

1799 1800

LS209 Elizabeth Stevenson Mary Gonzaga 
Ignatia

1772 1800

LS237 Bridget Webbe Ann Xaveria 1769 1801

LS174 Mary Elisabeth Poisman Mary Alexius of 
the Passion

1780 1803

LS194 Mary Seymore Mary Loyola 1776 1803

LS053 Mary Cross Mary Xaveria of 
the Sacred Hearts

1793 1804

LS181 Elizabeth Reeks Mary Martha 1768 1805

LS074 Harriet Fermor Mary Teresa 
Joseph of the 
Sacred Hearts

1792 1806

LS215 Elizabeth Stutter Mary Baptist of 
the Holy Cross

1778 1807

LS229 Sarah Trant Frances Xaveria of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus Mary 

1785 1807

LS218 Elizabeth Talbot Mary Hellen 
Aloysia

1756 1808

LS094 Ann Hales Mary Christina 
Juliana of the 
Blessed Sacrament

1783 1811

LS205 Elizabeth Smith Mary Joseph of 
the Holy Cross

1769 1811

LS228 Sarah Trant Mary Christina 1771 1811
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LS036 Bridget Champney Mary Magdalen 
Aloysia

1767 1812

LS079 Elizabeth Fullwood Mary Paul of the 
Sacred heart of 
Jesus

1768 1813

LS116 Susanna Howard Mary Frances 1777 1813

LS045 Bridget Clough Mary Aloysia 1758 1816

LS064 Margaret Dennett Mary Stanislaus of 
the Sacred Hearts 
of Jesus Mary

1783 1816

LS246 Ann Wright Mary Aloysia 
Joseph

1768 1819

LS052 Margaret Cross Mary Francis 
Borgia of the 
Passion

1793 1820

LS193 Clare Semmes Mary Ursula 1768 1820

LS063 Elizabeth Dennett Mary Ignatia of 
the Sacred Hearts 
of Jesus, Mary J

1779 1825

LS206 Mary Smith Mary Berchman of 
the Passion

1772 1827

LS154 Elizabeth Norris Mary Catherine 1777 1831

LS158 Ann Parkenson Mary Salomy of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus

1788 1832

LS165 Catherine Perrin Mary Rose 1772 1832

LS003 Barbara Archdeacon Mary Aloysia of 
the Sacred Passion

1792 1833

LS080 Mary Gandolfy Mary Mechtilda 
Aloysia of the 
Immaculate 
Conceptio

1799 1834

LS131 Catherine Laurenson Mary Agatha 1774 1834

LS142 Ann McEvoy Aloysia Stanislaus 1786 1836

LS102 Mary Head Mary Anne of the 
Sacred Hearts of 
Jesus Mary &

1788 1837

LS214 Elisabeth Straffen Mary Ann Xaveria 
of the Dolors of 
Our Lady

1783 1837

LS179 Elizabeth Price Mary Cicily 1774 1838

LS112 Frances Hill Mary Angela 
Aloysia of the 
Passion

1786 1842

LS183 Julia Reynolds Mary Teresa 
Chantal of the 

1790 1842
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Blessed Sacrament

LS083 Elizabeth 
Winifride

Gerard Mary Regis of the 
Infant Jesus

1790 1843

LS157 Ailce Parkenson Mary Lucy of the 
Holy Family

1788 1843

LS041 Ann Clifford Mary Aloysia 
Austin

1793 1844

LS132 Mary Laurenson Mary Sales of the 
Sacred Hearts of 
Jesus, Mary, Jo

1798 1848

LS004 Elizabeth Archdeacon Mary Augustin of 
the Divine 
Providence

1792 1849

LS023 Mary Brown Mary Agnes 1799 1862

LS001 Elizabeth Acton Elizabeth of the 
Incarnation

LS002 Mary Alder Mary Francis de 
Sales of the Hearts 
of Jesus Mary 

LS020 Mrs Binks

LS249 Mrs Biron

LS026 N Busby

LS037 Mary Champney

LS055 Lowis Isabell d'Alengenne Cecilia 1673

BA237 Sally Farrill Mary Xaveria

LS081 Anne Gerard

LS096 Mary Hansby

LS250 Mrs Hastins

LS104 Mrs Hildesley

LS113 Mary Holland Mary of the 
Blessed Lady and 
St Joseph

LS119 Winifride Hunt

LS120 Mrs Hunter

LS124 Eliza Ireland Joseph Claire

LS125 Maria Ireland

LS126 Winifred Ireland

LS128 Mary Killingbeck

LS129 Catherine Kingsley

LS130 Latre

LS137 Anne Lyvel

LS147 Dorothy Moody
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Sepulchrines, Liège

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LS155 Margaret Oram

LS159 Ann Parker

LS162 Mary Pening

LS173 Mary Plowden Mary Stanislaus 1760

LS175 Mary Powell John Mary Anna 
Joseph

LS247 Harriet Sanguine Teresa Augustine 1785

LS190 Ursula Semmes

LS216 Diana Sympson Mary Stanislaus of 
the Sacred Heart 
of Jesus

LS217 Catherine Talbot

LS221 Helen Tarleton Mary Hellen

LS223 Mary Tempest Mary Joseph

LS230 Cecilia Turberville Barbara Francis

LS236 Mary Watts Mary Victoria

LS240 Wharton
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